Humidity and Dew-Point Instruments
Feature Description
Feature {A}
Easidew 2-wire Dew-Point Transmitter (4-20mA output, M12 connector)
Feature {B}
EA2-
TX-
B1 G1/2" BSP Process Connection

OR-34-PK5
Sampling Accessories
Ordering Example
EA2-TX-M12 + B1 + C1 + D1
Order Codes Product / Description
Spares
EA2-HDPE
EASIDEW M12 DEW-POINT TRANSMITTER
A rugged impedance dew-point transmitter with M12 electrical connector for use in compressed air or process gas
Product Ordering Code {Feature A}+{Feature B}+{Feature C}+{Feature D}
Oxygen - cleaned for oxygen service (only if required)
* - M12 5 Pin connector is not supplied with the product and should be ordered separately from the accessories list
** - Selection of M12 5 pin connector version enables the Easidew M12 to output 4 to 20 mA and Modbus RTU over RS485 outputs
SB-12-QF
GEN-LABEL
SB-12
SB12-MC
EA2-SAM-HP
DP-MC
SB-34
APT-GEI
Product Parent Code: EA2-TX-M12
Easidew 2-wire Dew-Point Transmitter (4-20mA output, M12 connector)
Item
Base Model * & **
Range
Protection
EA2-TX-M12
Connection
Humidity and Dew-Point Instruments
Sensor Cable, 0.8m (2.62') with M12 Sensor Connector
Sensor Cable, 2m (6.56') with M12 Sensor Connector
Sensor Cable, 5m (16.4') with M12 Sensor Connector
Sensor Cable, 10m (32.8') with M12 Sensor Connector
EASIDEW M12 DEW-POINT TRANSMITTER ACCESSORIES AND SPARE PARTS
Feature {A}
Easidew, SF82 & Pura Universal Comms Kit
Feature {B}
EAU-CK B1 EA2 MiniDIN Connector 0.5m sensor lead
EAU-CK B2 EA PRO IS & EA PRO XP Terminal Block Connector 0.5m sensor lead
EAU-CK B3 EA2 5 Way M12 Connector 0.5m sensor lead (not suitable for SF72 Rail M12 4 pin)
EAU-CK ACCESSORIES AND SPARE PARTS
Spare EA2 MiniDIN Connector 0.5m sensor lead
Spare EA PRO IS & EA PRO XP Terminal Block Connector 0.5m sensor lead
Spare EA2 5 Way M12 Connector 0.5m sensor lead (not suitable for SF72 Rail M12 4 pin)
EASIDEW M12 DEW-POINT TRANSMITTER SERVICES
Feature Description
Feature {A}
Service exchange, reconditioned Easidew M12 transmitter (supplied with traceable calibration cert.  Old sensor to be returned to
MIL in 21 days)
Feature {B}
EA2-
TX-
B1 G1/2" BSP Process Connection
EA2-
TX-
B2 3/4" UNF Process Connection
EA2-
TX-
B3 5/8" UNF Process Connection
Feature {C}
EA2-
TX-
C1  -100 to +20°C (-148 to +68°F) dp range
EA2-
TX-
C2  -110 to +20°C (-166 to +68°F) dp range
EA2-
TX-